
 

 

 

 

Important Dates for Fall 2020 
Monday, August 3, 5 p.m. Housing deposit refund deadline; notification required if not 

moving in to Casper College housing 

Wednesday, August 19          Student’s account must be paid IN FULL or PAYMENT PLAN set 

up prior to moving into Residence Hall 

Thursday, August 20  Residence Hall Move-In Day! (9 am – 5 pm) 

Monday, September 7  Labor Day Holiday – NO CLASSES 

October 19-20      Fall Break, no classes; Residence Hall remains open      

  Food Service - Brunch and Dinner only                                                                                                       

November 12   Deadline for withdrawal from full semester courses 

November 17   Last day for meal plan refunds 

November 25-29   Thanksgiving Break            

    Residence Hall remains open – No food service available       

December 14-18    FINAL EXAMS  

December 19   Residence Hall closes at 10:00 am      

 

Important Dates for Spring 2021 
Monday, January 4 Housing deposit refund deadline for NEW residence hall students; 

notification required if not moving in to Casper College housing 

Wednesday, January 6          Deadline to submit petition for contract release for students 

intending to move out between semesters  

Friday, January 15              Students account must be paid IN FULL or PAYMENT PLAN set 

up prior to moving into the Residence Hall  

Saturday, January 16  Residence Hall Open for Spring Semester, 9:00 a.m. 

Monday, January 18  Equality Day, no classes – Brunch and Dinner only 

Monday, February 15  President’s Day Holiday, no classes – Brunch and Dinner only 

March 15-19 Spring Break, no classes; Residence Hall remains open                                                                                  
No food service available  

Fri–Sun, April 2-4  Spring Holiday; no classes; Residence Hall remains open  

    Food Service – Brunch and Dinner only 

April 13   Last day for meal plan refunds 

April 15              Deadline for withdrawal from full semester courses  

May 10-14    FINAL EXAMS 

May 15   Residence Hall Closes at 10:00 am  

 


